QUALIFYING FEES FOR COUNTY OFFICES

As required by the O.C.G.A. 821-2-131(a)(1), “The governing authority of any county or
municipality, not later than February 1 of any year in which a general primary, nonpartisan
primary, or general election is to be held, and at least 35 days prior to the special primary or
election in the case of a special primary or special election, shall fix and publish a qualifying fee

for each county office to be filled ...”

OFFICE

Chief Executive Officer

Board of Commissioners

Chief Magistrate

Clerk of Superior Court

Sheriff

Tax Commissioner

Solicitor

Probate Judge

Judge, State Court of DeKalb County
Associate Judge, State Court of DeKalb (Traffic Division)
Board of Education

SALARY

$166,478.40
$ 64,741.60
$109,425.84
$109,425.84
$114,040.36
$109,425.84
$167,614.80
$109,425.84
$167,614.80
$148,990.92
$ 18,000.00

QUALIFYING FEE

$4,994.35
$1,942.25
$3,282.78
$3,282.78
$3,421.21
$3,282.78
$5,028.44
$3,282.78
$5,028.44
$4,469.73
$ 540.00

Qualifying for the above elected offices will begin on March 2, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. and ends at

noon on March 6, 2020.

This 23" day of January, 2020

FOR THE DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

BY: ERICA D. HAMILTON, ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR

PUBLISH: 01-23-2020



