QUALIFYING FEES FOR COUNTY OFFICES

As required by the O.C.G.A. §21-2-131(a)(1), "The governing authority of any county or municipality, not later than February 1 of any year in which a general primary, nonpartisan primary, or general election is to be held, and at least 35 days prior to the special primary or election in the case of a special primary or special election, shall fix and publish a qualifying fee for each county office to be filled ..."

<u>OFFICE</u>	<u>SALARY</u>	QUALIFYING FEE
Chief Executive Officer	\$166,478.40	\$4,994.35
Board of Commissioners	\$ 64,741.60	\$1,942.25
Chief Magistrate	\$109,425.84	\$3,282.78
Clerk of Superior Court	\$109,425.84	\$3,282.78
Sheriff	\$114,040.36	\$3,421.21
Tax Commissioner	\$109,425.84	\$3,282.78
Solicitor	\$167,614.80	\$5,028.44
Probate Judge	\$109,425.84	\$3,282.78
Judge, State Court of DeKalb County	\$167,614.80	\$5,028.44
Associate Judge, State Court of DeKalb (Traffic Division)	\$148,990.92	\$4,469.73
Board of Education	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 540.00

Qualifying for the above elected offices will begin on March 2, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. and ends at noon on March 6, 2020.

This 23rd day of January, 2020

FOR THE DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS BY: ERICA D. HAMILTON, ELECTIONS SUPERVISOR

PUBLISH: 01-23-2020